

(Top 3 inches reserved for recording data)

---

NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND DEED RESTRICTION

---

State of Minnesota  
County of Mille Lacs

County of Mille Lacs Public Health Office  
Plaintiff(s)

vs.

Defendant(s)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the property legally described as:

***Legal Description***

is currently in violation of:

**Public Health Nuisance, MN Statute Section 145.04**, observed on March 19, 2010 by Janelle Schroeder,  
Public Health Director.

Notice is further given that violation can be corrected by:

***Describe abatement procedure***

Defendants were given first written notice of said violation on March 25, 2010.

This notice of violation is hereby filed as a deed restriction and is binding on the owners, successor, and assigns until the relief noted above is provided and the Notice of Violation is rescinded.

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Kristine Klopp, CHS Administrator  
**MILLE LACS COUNTY**

STATE OF MINNESOTA )  
  )ss.  
COUNTY OF MILLE LACS)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, by  
\_\_\_\_\_.

\_\_\_\_\_

Notary Public

DRAFTED BY:  
Public Health Office  
Mille Lacs County  
525 2<sup>nd</sup> Street SE  
Milaca, MN 56353